

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.).....  
CRL.M.P. No.3970/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/11/2012  
in CRLA No. 4998/2004 passed by the High Court of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

ASHOK KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 27/04/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR (A.C.)  
Mrs. Priya Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. M.B. Elakkumanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition, as also  
on the prayer for interim relief, returnable within eight  
weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master